70000/1175

| (Re | equestor's Name) | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------|
| (Ac | ddress) | |
| (Ac | ldress) | |
| (Ci | ty/State/Zip/Phone | #) |
| PICK-UP | ☐ WAIT | MAIL |
| (Ви | usiness Entity Nam | e) |
| (Do | ocument Number) | |
| Certified Copies | _ Certificates | of Status |
| Special Instructions to | Filing Officer: | |
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

Office Use Only



600110096306

10/02/07--01025--008 **160.00

Nelson Mullins

Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP

Attorneys and Counselors at Law 1320 Main Street / 17th Floor / Columbia, SC 29201 Tel: 803.799.2000 Fax: 803.255.9098 www.nelsonmullins.com Ryan T. Gardner Tel: 803.255.9551 Fax: 803.255.9098

ryan.gardner@nelsonmullins.com

October 1, 2007

VIA FEDERAL EXPRESS

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
Clifton Building
2661 Executive Center Circle
Tallahassee, FL 32301

RE:

ADMG FairCave GP, LLC Our File No. 29830/09004

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find Articles of Organization and a check in the amount of \$160 to organize ADMG FairCave GP, LLC as a domestic limited liability company in Florida.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to give me a call.

Very truly yours,

Ryan T. Janher

Ryan T. Gardner

RTG:dch Enclosures

~ Doc# 5915688.1 ~

COVER LETTER

| то: | Registration S Division of Co | | | |
|----------------|----------------------------------|---|---|---|
| SUBJI | ECT: ADMG | FairCave GP, LL | _C | |
| 5000 | | (Name of Limi | ted Liability Company) | |
| The en | nclosed Articles of | Organization and fee(s) are | submitted for filing. | |
| Please | return all corresp | ondence concerning this ma | tter to the following: | |
| | Elizabeth | Truong | | |
| | | | (Name of Person) | |
| | ADMG Fa | irCave GP, LLC | | |
| | | | (Firm/Company) | |
| | 825 Parkw | ay Street, Suite | 1 | |
| | | | (Address) | ¥., |
| | Jupiter, Flo | orida 33477 | | ZIII] SECR |
| | | (Ci | ty/State and Zip Code) | DCT ETAL HAS |
| For fur | rther information of | concerning this matter, pleas | e call: | FEF. FL |
| Eliza | abeth Truoi | ng | at (561) 745-8545 | |
| | (Name | of Person) | (Area Code & Daytime Teleph | none Number) |
| Enclos | sed is a check fo | r the following amount: | | |
| □ \$125 | .00 Filing Fee | \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status | Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) | \$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) |
| | | Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 | Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir Tallahassee, FL 32301 | cle |

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

| ADMG FairCave GP, LLC | |
|---|---|
| (Must end with the words "Limite | d Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.") |
| ARTICLE II - Address: | |
| The mailing address and street address of | the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is |
| Principal Office Address: | Mailing Address: |
| 825 Parkway Street, Suite 4 | 825 Parkway Street, Suite 4 |
| | |
| Jupiter, Florida 33477 | Jupiter, Florida 33477 |
| Jupiter, Florida 33477 | Jupiter, Florida 33477 |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi | stered Office, & Registered Agen Signature: n Registered Agent. You must designate an in the standard another fither registered agent are: |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.) | stered Office, & Registered Agen Signature: n Registered Agent. You must designate an installulal or another f the registered agent are: |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of | stered Office, & Registered Agent \$\signature: In Registered Agent. You must designate an in the least or another fithe registered agent are: |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of | stered Office, & Registered Agent Signature: n Registered Agent. You must designate an ingential or another f the registered agent are: |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Joseph Lubeck 825 Parkway St | stered Office, & Registered Agent Signature: n Registered Agent. You must designate an ingential or another f the registered agent are: |
| ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Regi (The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its ow business entity with an active Florida registration.) The name and the Florida street address of Joseph Lubeck 825 Parkway St | stered Office, & Registered Agent Signature: In Registered Agent. You must designate an install or, another of the registered agent are: Name Teet, Suite 4 eet address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) |

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)
Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

| <u>Title:</u> "MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Mer | Name and Address: |
|---|--|
| MGR | Joseph Lubeck |
| | 825 Parkway Street, Suite 4 |
| | Jupiter, Florida 33477 |
| | |
| | |
| | AHE OC |
| | ASSET TO THE PERSON THE PERSON TO THE PERSON TO THE PERSON TO THE PERSON TO THE PERSON |
| | |
| | <u> </u> |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| (Use attachment if necessar | y) |
| TOTAL TOO A LANGE OF | (OPTIONAL) |
| ICLE V: Effective date, if other | er than the date of filing: (OPTIONAL) te must be specific and cannot be more than five business days pr |
| 90 days after the date of filing | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| youngs after the date of filling | ' ¹ |
| | |
| | |
| <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATUR | E: |
| <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATUR | E: |
| <u>REQUIRED</u> SIGNATUR | E: |
| | |
| Signature | of a member or an authorized representative of a member. |
| Signature (In accorda | |

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Typed or printed name of signee